

Date: December 03, 2024

To, The Manager- Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C- 1, Block-G Bandra kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra.

#### **<u>Ref.: Symbol: GSTL</u>** <u>Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform that Globesecure Technologies Limited (the Company) has entered Memorandum of Understanding with Amity University. The details are set out as Annexure-A.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Globesecure Technologies Limited

Ragavan Rajkumar Managing Director (DIN: 02002480)

Encl. As above.

### **Globesecure Technologies Ltd**

Unit No. 902/903, B Wing, Sagar Tech Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400072 info@globesecure.in | www.globesecure.in | 022 4002 2224 | CIN: L72200MH2016PLC272957



### Annexure A

## **Details of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU):**

1	Name & details of the entity with whom MOU is entered	AMITY UNIVERSITY
2	Industry to which the entity belongs	Education
3	Objects and effects of MOU	This MOU between Globesecure Technologies Limited and Amity University aims to establish a collaborative partnership focused on equipping students with the necessary skills and certifications and facilitating campus recruitment opportunities for qualified students in cybersecurity to meet the future requirements of Globesecure Technologies Limited.
4	whether the transaction would fall	No
	within related party transactions? If	
	yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	
5	"arms length" significant terms of the MOU (in brief)	1. Term of MOU – 5 years
	special rights like right to appoint directors, first right to share subscription in case of issuance of shares, right to restrict any change in capital structure etc.;	<ol> <li>Globesecure Technologies Limited will design and deliver specialized training modules in cybersecurity.</li> <li>The training sessions will be conducted at the Amity's premises or online as mutually agreed.</li> <li>A certification of completion will be awarded to students who successfully complete the training program.</li> <li>There is no financial consideration involved in this collaboration at present.</li> </ol>
6	whether, the said parties are related to promoter/promoter group/ group companies in any manner. If yes, nature of relationship;	No
7	date of execution of the MOU	December 02, 2024

# **Globesecure Technologies Ltd**

Unit No. 902/903, B Wing, Sagar Tech Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400072 info@globesecure.in | www.globesecure.in | 022 4002 2224 | CIN: L72200MH2016PLC272957